## CLARK COUNTY LIQUOR AND GAMING LICENSING BOARD AGENDA ITEM

**Petitioner:** Vincent V. Queano, Director of Business License

## **Recommendation:**

Approve the application for a Manufacturer Liquor License for LUCKY29 LIQUORS, LLC, d.b.a LUCKY29 LIQUORS, located at 3550 E Post Rd, Units 700 & 800, Las Vegas, NV 89120. Commission District: G (Sitting as the Liquor and Gaming Licensing Board) (For possible action)

## FISCAL IMPACT:

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A	·	
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

## **BACKGROUND:**

On July 1, 2024, the Department of Business License processed an application for a Manufacturer Liquor License for LUCKY29 LIQUORS, LLC, d.b.a LUCKY29 LIQUORS, located at 3550 E Post Rd, Units 700 & 800, Las Vegas, NV 89120. The application was approved by the Director of Business License on February 26, 2025, for the February 2025 Director's Administrative Agenda.

Staff recommends that the Board authorize the Chair to sign the application for approval for a Manufacturer Liquor License for LUCKY29 LIQUORS, LLC, d.b.a LUCKY29 LIQUORS.

Cleared for Agenda 03/18/2025 File ID# 25-2055